GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1410
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2021

Vacant posts of Chairpersons in RCI, National Trust & CCPD
1410. SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that there are many key posts lying vacant in the Department of Person with
Disabilities like Chairperson for Rehabilitation Council of India (RCI), Chairperson of National Trust

and Chief Commissioner Person with Disabilities (CCPD);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government is taking immediate steps to fill up such vacancies for speedy work and if
so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)
(a) & (b) Yes, the status of key posts lying vacant in the Department of Empowerment of Person with

Disabilities (Divyangjan) is as under:-

Name of Organization Designation & No. of vacancies
Rehabilitation Council of India Chairperson 1
National Trust Chairperson 1
Office of Chief Commissioner of Persons | Chief Commissioner 1

with Disabilities

National Institutes . Director

Total

(¢) The additional charge arrangement of the above posts has been made. The Government has taken

necessary steps to fill up the above vacancies.
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